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City of Vancouver, CITY CLERK’S OFFICE 
Access to Information and Privacy Division 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia V5Y 1V4 Canada 
Tel: 3-1-1, Outside Vancouver 604-873-7000 
Website: vancouver.ca 

 

 

File No.: 04-1000-20-2024-482 
 
 
September 9, 2024 
 

 
Dear
 
Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection 

of Privacy Act (the “Act”) 
 
I am responding to your request of July 29, 2024 under the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act for: 
 

Record of correspondence regarding decision to send specified vehicle to BC 
Auction and any additional information regarding the usage and service history of 
vehicle. Date range: January 1, 2024 to July 28, 2024. 

 
All responsive records are attached. Some information in the records has been severed 
(blacked out) under s.15(1)(l) and s.22(1) of the Act.  You can read or download these sections 
here: http://www.bclaws.ca/EPLibraries/bclaws_new/document/ID/freeside/96165_00. 
 
Under Part 5 of the Act, you may ask the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any 
matter related to the City’s response to your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information 
& Privacy Commissioner, info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629.  
 
If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with:  1) the request number 
(2024-482);  2) a copy of this letter;  3) a copy of your original request; and  4) detailed reasons 
why you are seeking the review. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
[Signed by Cobi Falconer] 
 
 
Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C 
Director, Access to Information & Privacy 
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If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as 
soon as possible. You may also contact 3-1-1 (604-873-7000) if you require accommodation or 
do not have access to email.  
 
 
Encl. (Response Package) 
 
:pm 



From: "Edgar
1 
Joe" <Joe.Edgar@vancouver.ca> 

To: "Sin
1 
Morgan" <Morgan.Sin@vancouver.ca> 

"Wang. Lingzhi" <Lingzhi.Wang@vancouver.ca> 
CC: 

Date: 
"FMS Maintenance and Engineering Support - DL" f-15(1) 
1/3/2024 11:10:36AM 

Subject: RE: Decom confirmation s.15(15{1) 

Hi Morgan, 

I se~ 5(1)(1l has the decomm sheet in the windshield, so that one is good to decommf1 50)(l ' 

should be decomm' d aFf5f1)0} is in service. It also looks like s.fstrYO: has completed outfitting, so 
C8262 should also be decomm'd. 

Thanks, 
Joe 

From: Sin, Morgan <Morgan.Sin@vancouver.ca> 

Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2024 10:28 AM 
To: Wang, Lingzhi <Lingzhi.Wang@vancouver.ca>; Edgar, Joe <Joe.Edgar@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: FMS Maintenance and Engineering Support - DL .15(1)(1) 
Subject: RE : Decom confirmation .15(1) ) --------------

Here's another one: 

C8262 - 2014 Dodge Charger 

'ITiank.§! 

Morgan Sin I Engineering Assistant - Operations Support 
Maintenance & Engineering Support I Fleet Strategy and Asset Management I City of Vancouver 

250 W 70th Ave, Vancouver, BC VSX 2Xl 
morgan.sin@vancouver.ca1 0: 604-326-4620 

~TY OF I Engineering 
VA COLJVER Services 

From: Sin, Morgan 
Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2024 7:42 AM 
To: Wang, Lingzhi <Lingzhi.Wang@vancouver.ca>; Edgar, Joe <Joe.Edgar@vancouver.ca> 
Cc: FMS Maintenance and Engineering Support - DL .15(1)(1) 
Subject: Decom confirmation - .15(1)(1) --------------

Good morning Joe, 

I wanted to confirm with you it's ok to decom the following two units that were dropped off 
yesterday: 
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.15(1)(1}- 2006 Ford Fusion 
s_15(1)(t - 2014 Dodge Charger 

Morgan Sin I Engineering Assistant- Operations Support 
Maintenance & Engineering Support I Fleet Strategy and Asset Management I City of Vancouver 
250 W 70th Ave, Vancouver, BC VSX 2X1 

morgan.sin@vancouver.ca1 0 : 604-326-4620 

~TY OF I Engineering 
VANCOUVER Services 
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Work Order Cost Detail
Report Printed: 21-Aug-2024 08:38:32 By User:  

Equipment Services

Work Order: C8262     2014 DODGE CHARGERUnit No:242669

Tech Spec:

Using Dept:

Alt Unit No:

Maint. Class:

Serial No:

Closed

Date Opened:

Date Complete:

Date Closed:

03-Jan-2024 13:45:49

28-Jun-2024 11:09:01

03-Jun-2024 09:17:25

WO Status:

 0

 93,679

WO Reason:

License No:

WO Location: DECOMM

PD4 - POLICE TRAFFIC

Meter 1 - K:

Meter 2 - H:

LVMBRK

2C3CDXAGXEH146306

14DODGCHAR11C

DECOMMISSION

Work Order Notes:

Location changed on 1/3/2024 1:49:22 PM from MANYAR to MANELE by 
 Location changed on 1/11/2024 1:59:48 PM from MANELE to DECOMM by 

Total Job Cost:  0.00 Repair Job: 02-000-000  -  CLEAN Complete Unit

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  0.00 Labor Cost:  0.00 

Total Job Cost:  114.00 Repair Job: 16-000-000  -  TRANSPORT Complete Unit

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  0.75 Labor Cost:  114.00 

Total Job Cost:  608.00 Repair Job: 25-002-MT1  -  REMOVE Shotgun Mount

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  4.00 Labor Cost:  608.00 

Total Job Cost:  1,852.88 Repair Job: 25-030-WT0  -  REMOVE Wiring Harness

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  12.19 Labor Cost:  1,852.88 

Total Job Cost:  612.64 Repair Job: 25-056-R92  -  REMOVE Radio Two Way

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  4.03 Labor Cost:  612.64 

 remove printer ,comm equipment and dock

Repair Notes:

Total Job Cost:  418.30 Repair Job: 25-102-A01  -  REMOVE Strobe Light

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  2.75 Labor Cost:  418.30 

Total Job Cost:  456.00 Repair Job: 25-102-RS2  -  REMOVE Rumbler Siren

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  3.00 Labor Cost:  456.00 
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Work Order Cost Detail
Report Printed: 21-Aug-2024 08:38:32 By User:  

Equipment Services

Work Order: C8262     2014 DODGE CHARGERUnit No:242669

Total Job Cost:  0.00 Repair Job: 25-FLD-VIU  -  REMOVE VIU Reader

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  0.00 Labor Cost:  0.00 

Total Job Cost:  76.00 Repair Job: DC-000-000  -  DECOMMISSION Complete Unit

Job Location:

VEHICLE DISPOSALRepair Reason:

Manitoba Garage Electrical Shop

Warranty Violation: None

Labor Hours:  0.50 Labor Cost:  76.00 

Total Labor Cost:

 4,137.82 Total Work Order Cost:

Total Material Cost:

Total Commercial Cost:

Total Labor Hours:

Job Count:  9 

3,644.0Hours Opened:

Contact:

Notify Date:

Picked Up By:

Pick Up Date:

 4,137.82 

 0.00 

 27.22 

 0.00 
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Work Order Main 

D Work Order Filter Clear Filter 
WO No: 
242669 

CJ General Job - Part comm 

Labor CharQe lnformatlon (Loaded 10 rec01ds) 

Job Descrlption 
16-000-000 TRANSPORT Complete Unit 

DC-000-000 DECOMMISSION Complete Unit 

25-102-A01 REMOVE strobe Light 

25-102-RS2 REMOVE Rumbler Siren 

25-03.0-WT0 REMOVE Wiring Harness 

25-002-MTl REMOVE St1otgun Mount 

25-030-WTO REMOVE Wiring harness 

25-030..WT0 REMOVE Wiririg Harness 

25-056-R92 REMOVE Radio Two Way 

25--056-R92 REMOVE Radio Two Way 

Unit No: 
C8262 

Auld Images 

Empl9YeeNo 
s.22(1) 

Name 
John Morrison 

John Morrison 

Ed Hernandez 

Ed Hernandez 

Ed Hernandez 

Ed Hemancfez 

Ed Hernandez 

Ed Hernandez 

John Morrison 

Jonn Morrisoh 

Alterna1e Uni1 No: 

Position Time Date/Time In 
0.75 26-Apr-2024 12:30:00 

0.50 26-Apr-2024 7 2:00:00 

2.75 25-Apr-2024 07:36:30 

3.00 24-Apr-2024 12:00:00 

5.00 24-Apr-2024 06:30:00 

4.00 23-Apr-2024 06:30:00 

2.94 22-Apr-202412:01 :30 

4 25 22-Apr-2024 07:14:57 

1.75 05-Jan-202412:20:33 

2.28 04-Jan-2024 08.02.'.01 

DatefTime Out 
26-Apr-202413:1 5:00 

16-Apr-202412:30:00 

25-Apr-20241 0:21:37 

24-Apr-2024! 15:00:00 

24-Apr-2024 11 :30:00 

23-Apr-202410:30:00 

22-Apr-2024 14:57:51 

22-Apr-2024 11 :30:00 

05-Jan-2024 14:05:26 

04-Jan-2024 10:18:58 

Supervrsor 
Approval LaborNote L1J 
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